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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA 

U.S. COMMODITY FUTURES 
TRADING COMMISSION, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

TREVOR COOK et al., 
Defendants, 

R.J. ZAYED, 
Receiver. 

Case No. 09-cv-3332 (MJD/FLN) 

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND 
EXCHANGE COMMISSION, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

TREVOR G. COOK et al., 
Defendants, 

R.J. ZAYED, 
Receiver. 

Case No. 09-cv-3333 (MJD/FLN) 

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND 
EXCHANGE COMMISSION, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

JASON BO-ALAN BECKMAN, et al., 
Defendants, 

R.J. ZAYED, 
Receiver. 

Case No. 11-CV-574 (MJD/FLN) 
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NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

The undersigned attorney hereby notifies the Court and counsel that Edwin H. 

Caldie shall appear as counsel of record for Dennis Gorman and Patricia Edenborg-

Gorman in the above-captioned action. 

Dated: March 10, 2016 s/ Edwin H. Caldie      
Edwin H. Caldie (MN Bar No. 0388930) 
Stinson Leonard Street LLP  
150 S. Fifth Street, Suite 2300 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Telephone: (612) 335-1404 
Facsimile: (612) 335-1657 
edwin.caldie@stinson.com 

Attorneys for Dennis Gorman and Patricia 
Edenborg-Gorman 

  

CASE 0:11-cv-00574-MJD-FLN   Document 594   Filed 03/10/16   Page 2 of 5



3 
CORE/2066848.0013/119862893.1       

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA 

U.S. COMMODITY FUTURES 
TRADING COMMISSION, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

TREVOR COOK et al., 
Defendants, 

R.J. ZAYED, 
Receiver. 

Case No. 09-cv-3332 (MJD/FLN) 

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND 
EXCHANGE COMMISSION, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

TREVOR G. COOK et al., 
Defendants, 

R.J. ZAYED, 
Receiver. 

Case No. 09-cv-3333 (MJD/FLN) 

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND 
EXCHANGE COMMISSION, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

JASON BO-ALAN BECKMAN, et al., 
Defendants, 

R.J. ZAYED, 
Receiver. 

Case No. 11-CV-574 (MJD/FLN) 

 

 

 

 

CASE 0:11-cv-00574-MJD-FLN   Document 594   Filed 03/10/16   Page 3 of 5



4 
CORE/2066848.0013/119862893.1       

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

I hereby certify that on March 10, 2016, I caused the following documents: 
 

1. Notice of Appearance; and 
2. Certificate of Service  

 
to be filed electronically with the Clerk of the Court through ECF, and that ECF will send 
an e-notice of the electronic filing to the following:   
 

• Aaron J. Morrison; amorrison@wold-law.com 
• Adam S. Huhta; adam@huhtalaw.com 
• Andrew M. Luger; andrew.luger@usdoj.gov 
• Barbara P. Berens; bberens@berensmiller.com 
• Benjamin J Hanauer; hanauerb@sec.gov 
• Brian W. Hayes; bhayes@carlsoncaspers.com 
• Charles E Spevacek; cspevacek@meagher.com  
• Christopher A. Grgurich; cgrgurich@lindquist.com 
• Christopher D. Pham; cpham@lindquist.com 
• Christopher W. Madel; cmadel@robinskaplan.com 
• D. Gerald Wilhelm; gerald.wilhelm@usdoj.gov 
• Daniel L. Gerdts; daniel@danielgerdtslaw.com 
• David E. Zins; dezinslaw@aol.com 
• Eric John Olson; eric@olsondefense.com 
• Gregory G. Brooker; greg.brooker@usdoj.gov 
• Gregory M. Erickson; erickson@mklaw.com 
• H. Nasif Mahmoud; mwmlawoffices@aol.com 
• James S. Alexander; jim.alexander@usdoj.gov 
• Jamie R. Pierce; jpierce@crown-bank.com 
• John Birkenheier; birkenheierj@sec.gov 
• John C. Brink; brink@blackhole.com 
• John D. Thompson; jthompson@obermanthompson.com 
• John E Birkenheier; birkenheierj@sec.gov 
• John Harper, III; jharper@messerlikramer.com 
• John R. Neve; jneve@nevewebb.com 
• Joseph M. Kaczrowski; jkaczrowski@carlsoncaspers.com 
• Justin Delfino; delfinoj@sec.gov 
• Kathryn N. Hibbard; khibbard@greeneespel.com  
• Laura C. Sands; lsands@meagher.com  
• Lawrence M. Shapiro; lshapiro@gr-espel.com  
• Marlee A. Jansen; marleejansen@yahoo.com 
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• Mary R. Vasaly; mary.vasaly@courts.state.mn.us 
• Matthew J. Pfohl; mpfohl@carhop.com  
• Molly R. Hamilton Cawley; mhamilton@messerlikramer.com 
• Paulette S. Sarp; psarp@hinshawlaw.com 
• Peter B. Wold; pwold@wold-law.com 
• Peter Kohlhepp; kohlhepp@carlsoncaspers.com 
• Piper L. Kenney; piper@piperkenneylaw.com 
• R.J Zayed; zayed.rj@dorsey.com 
• Richard G. Wilson; Rich.wilson@maslon.com 
• Richard T. Thomson; rthomson@lapplibra.com 
• Rosemary Hollinger; rhollinger@cftc.gov 
• Russell J. Rigby; rrigby@carlsoncaspers.com 
• Samuel T. Lockner; slockner@carlsoncaspers.com 
• Scott M. Lucas; scottl@olson-law.com  
• Stephanie A. Albert; stephanie@deltamn.us 
• Steven L Klawans; klawanss@sec.gov  
• Susan J. Gradman; sgradman@cftc.gov 
• Tara C. Norgard; tnorgard@carlsoncaspers.com 
• Terrence J. Fleming; tfleming@fredlaw.com 
• Thomas B. Olson; tomo@olson-law.com  
• Tracy L. Perzel; tracy.l.perzel@usdoj.gov 
• William F. Mohrman; mohrman@mklaw.com 
• William J. Mauzy; wmauzy@mauzylawfirm.com 

 
I further certify that I caused a copy of the foregoing documents and the notice of 
electronic filing to be mailed by first class mail, postage paid, to the following non-ECF 
participants:  
 
N/A  
 
Dated: March 10, 2016     s/ Edwin H. Caldie      
        Edwin H. Caldie  
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